STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

BANKING DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the Farmers & Merchants State Bank, Faribault, Rice County, Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA) (SS COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

Notice is hereby given that C. E. Johnson, who was by the Commissioner of Banks on October 1, 1933, duly appointed Special Deputy Examiner to assist in the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the above bank, has this day resigned as such Special Deputy Examiner and his resignation has been accepted by me.

Dated this 31st day of January, A. D. 1954.

ELMER A. BENSON Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota

By Robt. D. Beery Examiner in Charge of Liquidation

6866

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT SAME

FEB 2 U 1994

Secretary of State.

STATE OF STA with the criginal insurment of true and correct copy of the document which was liked in this on the 15 of Fibruary, A. D. 1

10 octok a

E. A. BUNSON,

COMMISSIONER OF BA

By Moli Deeryon D. B

Examiner in herge of Land Char